P854. B (08/20)1
SMT Power Inductor
Power Beads - PA4990 Series
Power.PulseElectronics.com
Height: 12mm Max
Footprint: 10.0mm x 6.0mm Max
Current Rating: Over 100Apk
Inductance Range: 100nH to 330nH

Number
Inductance1
@ 0ADC
(nH ±15%)
Inductance2
@Irated
(nH TYP)
Irated 3
(ADC)
DCR 4
(mΩ )
Saturation Current 5
(A TYP) Heating Current6
(A TYP)
25°C 100°C 125°C
PA4990.101HLT 100 100 77
0.125±10%
125 105 95
77
PA4990.121HLT 120 120 77 105 88 81
PA4990.151HLT 150 140 77 83 78 71
PA4990.331HLT 330 300 32 40 32 28
NOTES:
P854. B (08/20)2
SMT Power Inductor
Power Beads - PA4990 Series

40
60
80
100
120
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
In
du
ct
an
ce
 (n
H
)
Current (A)
PA4990.101HL, LvsI, 25°C/ 100°C/ 125°C
.101HL_25°C .101HL_100°C .101HL_125°C
P854. B (08/20)4
SMT Power Inductor
Power Beads - PA4990 Series